사용상사용상  주의사항주의사항
IInnssttrruuccttiioonn  ffoorr  uussee
IIUU  1122--225577__KKRR
2015년 2월 15일 수정 1A
1/ 12페이지
본 문서는 Nuova ASP 의 자산입니다. 모든 형태의 이와 관련된 내용 전체 혹은 일부의 사용은 사전에 Nuova ASP에 의해 승인되어야만 합니다.
The present document is property of Nuova ASP. Its copyright in any format, whole or partial, must be before authorized by Nuova ASP.
IU 12-257_KR.doc

The present document is property of Nuova ASP. Its copyright in any format, whole or partial, must be before authorized by Nuova ASP.
IU 12-257_KR.doc
 2.1 제품 브랜드와 형식 지정  2.1 Product brand and type designation
" GUA… - S… - HEVF… " 계열 접속함
GUA 나 S  =  이는 다음에 따라 접속함 계열을 나타냅니다:
– IEC/EN 60079-14 "폭발의 위험이 있는 환경 - Part 14: 전기 장치 디자인 선택과
구성"
– IEC/EN 60079-17 "폭발의 위험이 있는 환경 - Part 17: 전기 장치 검사와 유지 관리"
C-L-T-X-B-D-M-W-J-Y = 이는 다음 표에 따라 케이블 도입부들의 번호와 위치를
나타냅니다
Junction boxes series " GUA… - S… - HEVF… "
GUA or S  =  it indicates the series of junction boxes in according:
– IEC/EN 60079-14 “Explosive atmospheres - Part 14: Electrical installations
design, selection and erection”
– IEC/EN 60079-17 “Explosive atmospheres - Part 17: Electrical installations
inspection and maintenance”
C-L-T-X-B-D-M-W-J-Y  =  it indicates number and position of cable entries in
conformity with following table
첫 번째 번호 = 이는 Ex도입부에 사용된 나사의 크기를 나타냅니다:
1 = ½” NPT ; 2 = ¾”NPT ; 3 = 1”NPT ; 4 = 1¼”NPT ; 5 = 1½”NPT ; 6 = 2”NPT  ANSI B1.20.1
또는
1 = Gk ½” ; 2 = Gk ¾” ; 3 = Gk 1” ; 4 = Gk1¼” ; 5 = Gk 1½” ; 6 = Gk 2” EN10226-2 (Ex UNI 6125)
ATEX 전용
또는
1= M20x2 ; 2 = M25x2 ; 3 = M32x2 ; 5 = M50x2 ; 6 = M63x2  ISO261
두 번째 번호 = 이는 함의 번호를 나타냅니다
4 = 첫 번째 크기 ; 6 = 두 번째 크기; 7 = 세 번째 크기; 9 = 네 번째 크기
다음 알파벳 글자는 나사의 종류를 나타냅니다
K = UNI6125 M = ISO261 N = ANSI B1.20.1
즉:
GUAT 16K
SL 24N
HEVF 26N =이는 천장 고정 함의 계열을 나타냅니다
 First number =  it indicates the size of threaded entry Ex:
1 = ½” NPT ; 2 = ¾”NPT ; 3 = 1”NPT ; 4 = 1¼”NPT ; 5 = 1½”NPT ; 6 = 2”NPT  ANSI B1.20.1
or
1 = Gk ½” ; 2 = Gk ¾” ; 3 = Gk 1” ; 4 = Gk1¼” ; 5 = Gk 1½” ; 6 = Gk 2” EN10226-2 (Ex UNI 6125)
only for ATEX
or
1= M20x2 ; 2 = M25x2 ; 3 = M32x2 ; 5 = M50x2 ; 6 = M63x2  ISO261
Second number = it indicates size of box
4 = 1
st
 size ; 6 = 2
 nd
 size ; 7 = 3
rd
 size ; 9 = 4
rd
 size
Following alphabetical letter to indicate the type of thread
K = UNI6125 M = ISO261 N = ANSI B1.20.1
i.e:
GUAT 16K
SL 24N
HEVF 26N = it indicates series of ceiling fastening boxes
 2.2 제품명과 주소  2.2 Producer name and address
Nuova ASP – Antideflagrante Stagno per il Petrolchimico
via A. De Gasperi 26   I-20090  Pantigliate  (MI)   이탈리아
전화:  02  90686013    팩스:  02  90686179
 Nuova ASP – Antideflagrante Stagno per il Petrolchimico
via A. De Gasperi 26    I-20090  Pantigliate  (MI)   ITALY
Tel.:  +39  02  90686013   Fax:  +39  02  90686179
 3. 제품 사양  3. SPECIFICATION OF THE PRODUCT
 3.1 일반 기능들과 사용 범위, 사용 목적  3.1 General functions and range of applications, intended use